Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Change of corporate identity previously recorded on Reel 002428 Frame 0565. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dupont Pharmaceuticals Company		I10/02/2001 I	General Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Company
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF E.R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C. and Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Holding Company, L.L.C.
Street Address:	Route 206 & Provinceline Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	Delaware General Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2532385	CALIBA
Registration Number:	1484982	CARDIOLITE
Registration Number:	2564258	CHECK YOUR PULSE AMERICA
Registration Number:	2166273	COUMACARE
Registration Number:	2056983	COUMACARE
Registration Number:	395328	COUMADIN
Registration Number:	2478324	DEFINITY
Registration Number:	878530	INTROPIN
Registration Number:	2276361	MIRALUMA
Registration Number:	1496535	NEUROLITE
Registration Number:	2143857	NUCLEAR MEDICINE MANAGER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0501

900065976

Registration Number:	2496476	SUSTIVA
Registration Number:	1812837	TECHNELITE
Registration Number:	1812836	TECHNELITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)546-5664

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125463538

Email: ossie.lecuona@bms.com
Correspondent Name: Oswaldo F. Lecuona
Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oswaldo F. Lecuona	
Signature:	/Oswaldo Lecuona/	
Date:	01/04/2007	

### Total Attachments: 3

source=BMS Pharma Company Change of Name#page1.tif

source=US DPC C- Name correction.doc#page1.tif source=US DPC C- Name correction.doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0502 Form PTO-1594

01-31-2002 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

125.0

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101976	3281 <sub>y</sub> y y
To the Honorable Commissioner of புளாக and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(jes): DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Company Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Address: <u>Trademark Department</u> Street Address: 345 Park Avenue  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10154
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative degignation is attached; In the United States of the Notation (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) is address (es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  JAN 1 8 2002
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Charlotte Watson  Internal Address: Bristol-Myers Squibb  Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Trademark Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 345 Park Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10154	
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Charlotte Watson	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 75193146 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/30/2002 98HMED1 00000139 132505

31 FC:481 32 FC:485

40.00 CH 4675.00 CH

# SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE NEW CASTLE COUNTY REGISTRATION OF TRADE NAMES

PARTNERSHIPS & ASSOCIATIONS PROTHONOTARY Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Company

	TRADE NAME:	seor nyers oquibs in			
	Original File Numb	No. 2575	7.0 20031	MAY -7 PM 12: 37	
	Business Address:	Route 206 & Provin	celine Road, Pri	nceton New Jersey	08540
	Telephone Number:				
	Title of Person, F	Firm or Associati	on: Bristol-Myer	s Squibb Pharma C	ompany
	Names and addresse comprising the fir LAST NAME		members, or p	partners	
ם ס	Squibb & Sons, L.L.C.		Route 206 & Pi	covinceline Road	
E. K.	Squide a sons, L.L.o.			Jersey 08540	
	ol-Myers Squibb Pharma		(SAME)		
	Date of change:	y" to "Bristol-Myers	s Squibb Pharma	COmpany" and the	
	partners have changed Pharma, Inc. to E. R.	Squibb & Sons, L.L.	C. and Bristol-M	yers Squibb Pharma	a any, L.L
	STATE OF NEW YORK ] COUNTY OF NEW YORK   BEFORE M	Æ, the Subscribe	r, a Notary P	_	шу, ц. г
Bristol-Mye		personally appe and principal in this cificate, who, has	ared <u>Sandra Le</u> the business d ving first bed	ung, Secretary of described in en sworn by	
	1. Mg/Sh in the foregoing o	ne is a principal certificate.	in the busine	ess described	
	2. That foregoing certific	the foregoing in cate is true, cor	formation prorect, and com	vided in the plete.	
CERTIFIED AS ATTEST: SHAF PROTHONOTA BY: 12.22	RY /	Aff	iant		
ne Prominination of the Comment	SWORN AND SUBSC	TRIBED this 1st	ulle Slark	, 50 <i>0</i> 3·	LH2

**RECORDED: 01/04/2007** 

REV: 2/90

REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0504